



www.kpitb.gov.pk info@kpitb.gov.pk fyltbgov

## **AUCTION NOTICE**

## **DISMANTLING OF PRE-CAST BOUNDARY WALL**

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Information Technology Board (KPITB) invites sealed bids from the interested Individuals/Companies/Firms registered with FBR & KPRA for the auction of Pre-cast Boundary Wall on "**As is where is**" basis under KPPRA rules 2014.

DISMANTLING OF PRE-CASTE BOUNDARY WALL		
1	Date & Time of Bid Submission	June 23, 2023 at 11: 00 AM
2	Date & Time of Bid Opening	June 23, 2023 at 11: 30 AM
3	Details of the Auction items	Pre-Cast Boundary Wall, Barbed Wire and Steel Gates

- 1. Detail auction documents comprising of eligibility criteria and other terms and conditions, can be downloaded from the website of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Information Technology Board (KPITB) i.e., <a href="https://www.kpitb.gov.pk/tenders">https://www.kpitb.gov.pk/tenders</a>
- 2. The interested Individuals/Companies/Firms have to submit their bids along with signed auction documents and 5% bid security of the bid amount on the name of "Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Information Technology Board (KPITB).
- 3. The Pre-cast Boundary wall can be inspected at Pakistan Digital City, Batrasi, Mouza Banda Sirya near Khanpur Interchange District Haripur
- 4. The sealed bids prepared as per instruction in the bidding documents shall be submitted to the office of KPITB located at Plot 134-136, Industrial Estate Phase#5, Hayatabad, Peshawar on or before the above-mentioned date and time.
- 5. All the bids will be opened in the presence of bidders / their representatives who want to be present at the time of opening of bids. The bids received after due date and time will not be considered.

Assistant Director Procurement,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Information Technology Board,
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar, Pakistan.
Phone #: 091-9219505, 091-5891613